NPE	02-2	24-2006 ————				
172	RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Docket No. 742408-5				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of 1031	sinal documents or copy thereof.				
MARMA	Name of conveying party: (1) Adrian PODOLEANU (2) Adrian BRADU (3) Chris DAINTY (4) David MERINO	1 St Name and address of receiving party: Name: <u>University of Kent</u> Street Address: <u>Canterbury</u>				
2-17-06	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Kent State: Zip: Country: United Kingdom Postal Code: CT2 7NZ 2nd Name and address of receiving party: Name: National University Of Ireland Street Address: University Road City: Galway State: County Galway Zip: Country: Republic of Ireland Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	Attorney Name: <u>Jeffrey L. Costellia</u> Firm Name: <u>Nixon Peabody LLP</u>					
	Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 Ninth Street, N.W.					
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	Jeffrey L. Costellia Name of Person Signing	information is true and coffect and any attached copy is a February 17, 2006 Date				
ŀ	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:4				
/2006 D	Mail documents to be recorded with requirement Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and ABYRNE 00000146 192380 11239677	uired cover sheet information to: d Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

02/ 01

W705206.1

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 742408-5

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to (1.) University of Kent (2.) National University of Ireland of (1.) Canterbury, Kent, CT2 7NZ, United Kingdom (2.) University Road, Galway, County Galway, Republic of Ireland its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

OPTICAL MAPPING APPARATUS

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on September 30, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/239,677 all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said (1.) University of Kent (2.) National University of Ireland, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

	And I do hereby authorize and	request the	e Commissioner of Patents	s to issue said Letters Patent to said					
(1.)	University of Kent (2.) National Un	iversity of	Ireland	<u> </u>					
1.	Date: 11th Doc	Inventor:	(Full Name) Adrian PODOLEANU	(Signature)					
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: ROMANIA									
	Post Office Address: c/o University of Kent, Canterbury, Kent, UNITED KINGDOM								
2.	Date: 11 th Dec	Inventor:	Adrian BRADU	3-					
	Residence: Same as Post Office Ac	ldress	Citizen of: ROMA	NIA					
	Post Office Address: c/o University	of Kent, C	Canterbury, Kent, UNITE	O KINGDOM					
3.	Date:	Inventor:	Chris DAINTY						
	Residence: Same as Post Office Ac	ldress	Citizen of: <u>UNITI</u>	ED KINGDOM					
	Post Office Address: c/o National University of Ireland, University Road, Galway, County Galway								
	Republic of Ireland								

W684099.1

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 742408-5

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to (1.) University of Kent (2.) National University of Ireland of (1.) Canterbury, Kent, CT2 7NZ, United Kingdom (2.) University Road, Galway, County Galway, Republic of Ireland its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

OPTICAL MAPPING APPARATUS

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on September 30, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/239,677 all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said (1.) University of Kent (2.) National University of Ireland, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

	And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
<u>(1.</u> `) University of Kent (2.) National University of Ireland .
	(Full Name) (Signature)
1.	Date: Inventor: Adrian PODOLEANU
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: ROMANIA
	Post Office Address: c/o University of Kent, Canterbury, Kent, UNITED KINGDOM
2.	Date: Inventor: Adrian BRADU
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: ROMANIA
	Post Office Address: c/o University of Kent, Canterbury, Kent, UNITED KINGDOM
3.	Date: 19/1/06 Inventor: Chris DAINTY Chris Dainty
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: UNITED KINGDOM
	Post Office Address: c/o National University of Ireland, University Road, Galway, County Galway,
	Republic of Ireland

W684099.1

4.	Date: 13/12/05 Inventor	or: <u>David</u>]	MERINO)60		
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address		Citizen of:	SPAIN				
	Post Office Address: c/o National Uni	versity of	Ireland, U	niversity	Road,	Galway,	County	Galway
	Republic of Ireland							
5.	Date: Invento	or:						,
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address		Citizen of:					
	Post Office Address:							
6.	Date: Invento	or:						
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address		Citizen of:					·
	Post Office Address:						 	
7.	Date: Invento	or:						
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address							
	Post Office Address:							····
8.	Date: Invento	or:						
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address							
	Post Office Address:							
9.	Date: Invento	or:			•			
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address							
	Post Office Address:							
10.	Date: Invento	or:						
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address							
	Post Office Address:							
	.							
11.	Date: Invento		O'	· · · · ·			·	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address:							
	Tost Office Address.							
12.	Date: Invento	or:						
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address		Citizen of:					
	Post Office Address:							

RECORDED: 02/17/2006